

Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

Help

#### **Bid Notice Abstract**

#### Request for Quotation (RFQ)

**Reference Number** 

3855799

**Procuring Entity** 

MASAGANANG SAKAHAN, INC. - LBP

Title

INSTALLATION, CONFIGURATION AND TESTING OF PABX SYSTEM

**Area of Delivery** 

Metro Manila

Solicitation Number:	2016-05	Status	Pending
Trade Agreement:	Implementing Rules and Regulations		
Procurement Mode:	Shopping	Associated Components	1
Classification:	Goods		
Category:	Communication Equipment & Parts and Accessories	Bid Supplements	, C
Approved Budget for the Contract:	PHP 75,000.00		
Delivery Period:	7 Day/s	Document Request List	
Client Agency:			
		Date Published	24-May-2016
Contact Person:	BLESILDA RAYTAN MACALALAD		
	Finance/Admin Head II 105 Paseo de Roxas, Makati City Makati City Metro Manila	Last Updated / Time	23-May-2016 11:07 AM
	Philippines 1229 63-02-8937698 63-02-8195995 lbp_msi1974@yahoo.com	Closing Date / Time	31-May-2016 01:00 AM

#### **Description**

#### SPECIFICATIONS:

Configuration: 4 lines x 10 locals

- 1 Main Unit PABX with built-in power supply, 6 CO, 16slt, 2dp. 2ch disa 1 Proprietary phone 3 line lcd display, backlight, full duplex, 24ff button 10 Basic single line analog phone
- 1 Automatic voltage regulator 1000VA
- 1 Terminal Block
- 1 lot Battery Cable for S/M type
- 1 lot Backup battery
- 1 lot Cables, connectors, moldings, telephone box, consumables

Created by

BLESILDA RAYTAN MACALALAD

**Date Created** 

23-May-2016

Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 1206441)

Status: Updated

Close Window

Reference	Num	ber:
-----------	-----	------

3855799

Control Number:

2016-05

**Bid Notice Title:** 

INSTALLATION,

CONFIGURATION AND

TESTING OF PABX SYSTEM

Approved Budget:

Php75,000.00

**Procurement Mode:** 

Shopping

Classification:

Goods

Category:

Communication

Equipment & Parts and

Accessories

**Applicable Procurement** 

Rules:

Implementing Rules and

Regulations

**Funding Source:** 

Government of the

Philippines (GOP)

Funding Instrument:

Corporate Budget for the

Contract Approved by the

Area of Delivery:

Metro Manila

**Delivery Period:** 

**Contact Person:** 

BLESILDA MACALALAD

Created By:

BLESILDA MACALALAD

MASAGANANG SAKAHAN, INC. - LBP

105 Paseo de Roxas, Makati City Makati City Metro Manila, NCR

Philippines

PABX SYSTEM

Awardee: BUSINESS PARTNER

ENTERPRISE PHILIPPINES,

INC.

Address:

**Line Item** 

Lola Taya Annex Building 1165

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City Metro Manila, NCR, Philippines

Merlita A Flores

**Designation:** 

**Contact Person:** 

President

Product/Service/Project Name Budget

PABX SYSTEM, INSTALLATION, CONFIGURATION AND TESTING OF PABX Php75,000.00 SYSTEM, 43222800, 1, Lot

Reason for Award:

LOWEST CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BID

Award Type:

Award Notice

**Contract Amount:** 

Php59,000.00

Award Date:

06-Jun-2016

**Publish Date:** 

24-Jun-2016

Date Last Updated:

24-Jun-2016

Contract Number:

PO#2162

Proceed Date:

23-Jun-2016

**Contract Effectivity** 

Date:

23-Jun-2016

Contract End Date:

29-Jun-2016

Created By:

BLESILDA RAYTAN

MACALALAD

Date Created:

24-Jun-2016

Approver:

**View Documents:** 



June 13, 2016

#### NOTICE TO PROCEED

BUSINESS PARTNER ENT. PHILS., INC. Lola Toya Annex Bldg., #1165 Quezon Ave., Quezon City

Dear Sir/Madam:

Attached is PO No. 2162 dated June 13, 2016 in the amount of FIFTY NINE THOUSAND PESOS (P59,000.00). Having approved, Notice to Proceed is hereby given to BUSINESS PARTNER ENT. PHILS., INC.. for the supply and delivery of items listed below:

QTY.	UNIT	COMPLETE DESCRIPTION OF ITEM(S)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
1	LOT	INSTALLATION, CONFIGURATION AND TESTING	59.000.00		
		OF PABX SYSTEM	33,000.00	59,000.00	
		TOTAL		59,000,00	

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for the complete delivery of the items under the terms and conditions of the Purchase Order.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice (2 copies) by signing in the spaces provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to Masaganang Sakahan, Inc.

ROYC. OSCILLADA
President/CEO

I acknowledge receipt of the Notice on	
Name of Representative of the Supplier	
Authorized Signature FDMAR ABEAIN	06 - 23 - 16



A Land Bank Sunsidiar

June 6, 2016

#### NOTICE OF AWARD

BUSINESS PARTNER ENT. PHILS., INC Lola Toya Annex Bldg., #1165 Quezon Ave., Quezon City

Dear Sir/Madam:

This is to inform you that the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) of Masaganang Sakahan, Inc. has found you to have submitted the lowest calculated and responsive quotation for the supply of the items listed below and you are hereby issued this NOTICE OF AWARD.

OT NO.	ITEM/DESCRIPTION	TOTAL AMOUNT	
1 INSTA	INSTALLATION, CONFIGURATION AND TESTING	59,000.00	
	OF PABX SYSTEM	59,000.00	

Effectivity: Within Seven (7) Calendar Days upon issuance of Purchase Order.

Very tridy yours.

ROY GOSCILLADA President /CEO

Conforme:

PRINTED NAME/POSITION

SIGNATURE

Db - U - 10 DATE



TO

### MASAGANANG SAKAHAN, INC.

( A LandBank Subsidiary) 11th Floor, All Asia Capital Center, 105 Paseo de Roxas Legaspi Village, Makati City Tel. Nos. 819.5995 \* 892.3498 \* 893.9208 Fax No. 893.7698 Non-VAT Reg. TIN: 000-475-993-000

No

SAF NO.

2162

#### **PURCHASE ORDER**

**BUSINESS PARTNER ENT. PHILS., INC.** 

	Unit	Complete De	escription of Iten	ns(s)		Unit Price	Unit Price	
i fot		INSTALLATI OF PABX SY		URATION AND	TESTING	\$9,000.00	59,000.0 59,000.0	
Conforme :	St.	ABERIA	1	Date	e: 06.	22.16		
otal Amou	nt in Pesos :	FIFTY NINE	THOUSAND	PESOS ONLY				
				1	7			
Certified By:		e		DA B MACALALAD		POY C. OSCHLADA		
				vices Manager		President/C		

PROCEDURE FOR PAYMENT This Purchase Order must be attached to the Original Invoice bearing your company's authorized signatures, and submitted to the Accounting Department for payment. Payment however, is subject to acceptability of item(s) delivered as stated in the foregoing.

50 Bklts (4X) 0001 - 2500 BIR Authority to Print No. 9AU0000588606 Date Issued: 06-14-2013, Valid until 06-13-2018 18-21 printers, 2835 cabrera st., pasay city Non VAT Reg.TIN: 198-664-747-000

BIR Accreditation No. PROVAN003590 Date Issued: 03/27/2013

"This document receipt is not valid for claiming input taxes."

THIS PURCHASE ORDER SHALL BE VALID FOR FIVE (5) YEARS FROM THE DATE OF ATP



## BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO. 2016-06

# RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING THE AWARD THE CONTRACT FOR THE INSTALLATION, CONFIGURATION AND TESTING OF PABX SYSTEM TO BUSINESS PARTNER ENT. PHILS., INC.

WHEREAS, the Bids and Awards Committee of Masaganang Sakahan, Inc. posted the Request for Quotation for the Installation, Configuration and Testing of PABX System in the PhilGEPS website on May 24, 2016.

**WHEREAS,** after the closing date of the posting, six (6) bidders submitted their quotation.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, we the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee **RESOLVES**, as it is hereby **RESOLVED**, to recommend the award of the contract for the Installation, Configuration and Testing of PABX System to BUSINESS PARTNER ENT. PHILS., INC.

Done on the City of Makati, Philippines, this 6<sup>th</sup> day of June 2016.

## RECOMMENDED BY THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

BLESILDA R. MACALALAD
Chairman

Sur by DIONISIO M. HUERTO, JR.

Vice-Chairman

RIZALINA C. RAMIREZ

Member

ROÑALD O. MERCADO

Member

DANILO P. PASIA

Member

Approved: '

ROY C. OSCILLADA

**President/CEO**